Resolution authorizing a radio tower license agreement with American Towers, LLC, for public safety communications with a 14-year term and three five-year optional renewals at an annual cost of \$76,080.00 plus a share of pro rata site expenses, a payment escalator of 3% annually, and a one-time co-location fee of \$3,000.00.

WHEREAS, the City of Corpus Christi ("City") has a need for a suitable site for secure public safety communications;

WHEREAS, American Towers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company operating in Texas, has a suitable and secure site to satisfy the City's governmental need; and

WHEREAS, the City and American Towers desire to enter into a license agreement for use of the site by the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

A license agreement ("Agreement") for public safety communication purposes is authorized between the City and American Towers for an term of 14 years and up to three five-year optional renewals, in exchange for payment of a monthly license fee of \$6,340.00 (for an annual cost of \$76,080.00) plus a share of American Towers' pro rata site expenses, such license payment amounts escalating at 3% annually following the first year, and payment of a one-time co-location fee of \$3,000.00; and the City Manager, or his designee, is authorized to execute the Agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the day of , 2020:

Joe McComb	•	
Roland Barrera		
Rudy Garza		
Paulette M. Guajardo		
Gil Hernandez		
Michael Hunter		
Ben Molina		
Everett Roy		
Greg Smith		
ATTEST:		CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Rebecca Huerta City Secretary		Joe McComb Mayor